many years we have been in the wilderness” (3:3)] 

Orihah    [450] /  [Orihah’s “days were exceedingly many.”  He begat thirty and one, 

among  

whom were twenty and three sons” Ether 7:1] 

Kib    [300] /   

Shule    [200] / 

Omer    [150] / 

Emer    [150] 

Coriantum   142  [Coriantum “lived until he was an hundred and forty and two years old 

(9:24)] 

Com    [100]  [Com “reigned forty and nine years (9:25)] 

Heth    [100] 

Shez    [140]  [Shez “was a descendant of Heth” Ether 10:1)] 

[“Shez did live to an exceedingly old age” (10:4)   

Riplakish    [90]  [Riplakish “reigned .